Ceramic Capacitors
Manufacturer
DONGIL ELECTRONOIC CO., LTD.WWW.DONG-IL.NET
1         2         3        4         5        6        7       8
DS             2E              YE             222              M               F                K               V
CC : Temperature Compensation Type CK : High Dielectric Type
CG : Semi-conductor Type  DS : AC Voltage Type (T.V : 3000V)
DA : AC Voltage Type (T.V : 4000V) FNR, DN : G31D, C.R Multiple Type (T.V : 1250V)

 LEAD CUTTING
Cutting Standard : 4.0±0.5mm (Straight / Kink / Vertical Crimp)
TYPE DESIGNATION ORDER INFORMATION
DONGIL ceramic capacitors are simple in construction and can be applied to tuning.
coupling and by passing from HF to UHF frequency range.
File Number
250V  AC AC 3,000V
400V  AC AC 4,000V
  DEMKO  IEC  : 122325A
  UL                : E128646
  CSA - C - 22.2 No1-98   CSA      :1583421/ LR79291
  FIMKO    IEC  : F110228
T ype Rated voltage Testing voltage Standard
  UL 1414
  CSA              : LR79291
  DEMKO  IEC  384 - 14 2nd   DEMKO  IEC  : 122325B
  CSA - C - 22.2 No1-98
  UL                 : E128646
  FIMKO    IEC  384 - 14 2nd   FIMKO    IEC  : F110228
  SEMKO  IEC  : 9807215
  Nemko    IEC  384 - 14 2nd   Nemko    IEC  : P98100371
  SEMKO  IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  VDE       IEC  : 104871
  FIMKO    IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  SEV        IEC  : DK504
  VDE       IEC  : 1134833
  K60384-14   SJ03001-2002
  SEV        IEC  : DK504
  SEMKO  IEC  : 9807214
  Nemko    IEC  384 - 14 2nd   Nemko    IEC  : P98100372
  K60384-14
  DEMKO  IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  VDE       IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  UL 1414
  VDE       IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  SEV        IEC  384 - 14 2nd
  SEMKO  IEC  384 - 14 2nd
DA
X1, Y1
DS
X1, Y2
  SJ03001-2001
  SEV        IEC  384 - 14 2nd
DA(Y1)
T ype
DS2E△△□□□△□□
DS2E△△□□□△□□